

Agenda

Board of Commissioners Work Session (Remote)

7 p.m. May 26, 2020

Town of Hillsborough YouTube channel

Due to current public health concerns, the Board of Commissioners is conducting its work session remotely on May 26, 2020 utilizing Zoom. Members of the Board of Commissioners will be participating in the meeting remotely. Members of the public will be able to view and listen to the meeting via live streaming video on the Town of Hillsborough YouTube channel.

Compliance with the American with Disabilities Act interpreter services and/or special sound equipment is available on request. If you are disabled and need assistance with reasonable accommodations, call the Town Clerk's Office at 919-296-9441.

Please use the bookmark feature to navigate and view the item attachments.

1. Opening of the workshop

2. Agenda changes and approval

3. Items for decision — consent agenda

- A. Miscellaneous budget amendments and transfers
- B. Planning Board Resolution asking the Board of County Commissioners to re-appoint Chris Johnston to a three-year, out of town term
- C. Resolution to adopt the town's portion of the Eno-Haw Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan
- D. 2020 Board of Commissioners meeting calendar amendment

4. In-depth discussions and topics

- A. Utility Customer Payment Plans under Executive Order 124
- B. Coronavirus Relief Fund Plan and Allocations
- C. COVID-19 Business Recovery Considerations
- D. FY2021 Manager's Recommended Annual Budget presentation

5. Other business

6. Committee updates and reports

7. Adjournment